

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2023 OF 2009

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AVTAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 13/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel has sought three weeks' time to
furnish the latest and correct address of the sole
respondent by way of last opportunity, which is granted.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.

(NEELAM ARORA)
COURT MASTER