

H  
ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2023 OF 2009

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AVTAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 06/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, A.O.R.[Not present]

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner informs that latest and correct address of the sole respondent is now available. He is permitted to furnish the same in the Registry.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(S.S.R. Krishna)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|