

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s). 2023/2009

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AVTAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 04/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr.Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report dated 02.09.2014.

Counsel for the appellant is directed to file an  
affidavit within four weeks from today stating therein availability  
of the latest and correct address of the sole respondent.(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
COURT MASTER(H.S.PARASHER)  
COURT MASTER