

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).2023/2009

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AVTAR SINGH  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.  
For Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issueailable warrants to be served through the  
S.H.O., Nissing, Karnal.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master