

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2023/2009

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AVTAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Amit Sharma (A.C.), Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Even on second call, none appears for the appellant.

As Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, learned counsel for the State, requested to the learned Amicus Curiae who is appearing for the respondent in this matter, for one day's accommodation, the matter is adjourned to 26.11.2015.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER